Operating Manual
SERIES BMIX
Magnetic, battery-backed Quasi-Absolute Encoder
▪ Quasi-absolute length and position measurement
▪ Movements are also detected when switched off
▪ Proven magnetically based measuring technology
▪ Wear-free, contactless measurement principle
▪ Selectively with Analog output (voltage or current)

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 22 -
10 Type Designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation).
Options that are not required are filled in with “-“.
10.1 Accessories
Table 8: Accessories
Order Designation Description
MB20-160-10-1-R1 Magnetic tape for BMIX. Please indicate the length in XX.X meters. Please note::
Order length = measuring length + 100 mm sensor length + 50 mm (for end caps)
End cap set 10 mm End caps as fixation of the magnetic tape and for protection of the magnetic tape ends
POSU Pol finder card 85 x 55 mm (makes the magnetic tape poles visible)
Series/Type:
BMIX Linear Encoder
Version:
00 = Standard version
01 = 1. special version
Signal Cable Length (in dm):
015 = 15 dm (≙1.5 m) standard length
             (others on erquest)
Reslution (in µm):
1000 = 1000 µm (≙ 1mm )
Interface:
I20 = Analog 12 bit output signal (0 … 20 mA)
I24 = Analog 12 bit output signal (4 … 20 mA)
V04 = Analog 12 bit output signal (0.5 ... 4.5 V)
V10 = Analog 12 bit output signal (0 … 10 V)
CA0 = CANopen interface (DS406 encoder profile)
Bit Rate (only with CAN interface):
125k = 125000 Bit/s
250k = 250000 Bit/s
500k = 500000 Bit/s
1MHz = 1000000 Bit/s
Additional Options:
Device address:
Address = Device address 0 ... F (standard setting = 0)
Connector Options:
D9M0 = 9-pin male D-SUB connector (only for CANopen versions)
R5M0 = 5-pin male M12 round connector (only for CANopen versions)
R8M0 = 8-pin male M12 round connector (only for Analog versions)
CAN Termination:
A = CANopen without internal termination resistor
BMIX 015 1000 XXX XXXX00 X XXXX X
Index
- 23 -
11 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 22
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5